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Jack Russell Terrier Club of Canada National Trial
September 20 & 21,1997

 
Racing
 
Flat Races
 
Kindergarten Puppies 4-6 Months
1.Buckaroo Rosebonica-Doria Oram
2.Leewinds Gavin-Richard & Terry Lee
 
Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Lickity Split Einstein-Didi Gough
2.Conquest Dieter-Arnold Stoll
3.Pinecrest Nyles-Jennifer & Brent Black
4.Abrain Gra-Ann & Robert Jones
 
Dog Pups 9-12 Months
1.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
2.JR-Peter & Linda Frey
3.Little Eden Exile-Sandra Barnett
4.Fox Run Dagger-Susan & Doug Tack
 
Bitch Pups 6-9 Months
1.Sow's Ear Redwitch-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
2.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
3.Sonic Vyta-Lyne Arbour
4.Salishan Soda-Lois Clough
5.Natural Instinct Twiggy-Ken & Kathy Bushell
6.Leewinds Mitsou-
 
Bitch Pups 9-12 Months
1.Seavie Shanghal-Didi Gough
2.Reidell Dasher-Megan Jones
3.Reidell Cassie-Melaine Reid
4.White Phantom Isabeau-Paul & Collee Lapello
 
Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.Reidell Magnum-Bill Pinder
2.KaCee Petie-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
4.Hot Pursuit Molson-Cheryl Flaherty
 
Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Woodluck Sez Who-Marrilyn Mackay-Smith
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2.Deegan-Susan & Dog Tack
3.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Sue Fay
4.Prestige Farms Oliver-Gilligan & Geroux
5.Farmcliff Duke-Jim Hughes/Kim Hunter
6.Lands End Buffy-Didi Gough
 
Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Farmcliff Holland-Doug & Susan Tack
2.Sow's Ear Ivory-Richard &Terry Lee
3.MMR Wanda-Peter & Linda Frey
4.Heaven Hill Kodi-James Saul
5.Lickity Split Annie-Didi Gough
6.Devon Leah-Richard & Terry Lee
 
Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Romney Teazle-Richard & Terry Lee
2.Romney Kaz-Jim Hughes/Kim Hunter
3.Lickity Split Vanna-Didi Gough
4.Foxport Beetle-Lisa & Fred Stuckless
 5.Winfall Aries-Don & Wendy Barber
6.Foxnorton Solo-Yvonne & Ron Downey
 
Veterans
1.Deegan-Susan & Doug Tack
2.Romney Sting-Yvonne & Ron Downey
3.Jocko Hunt Taxi-Julie McClure
 
Hurdle Races
 
Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Conquest Dieter-Arnold Stoll
2.Pinecrest Nyles-Jennifer & Brent Black
3.Abrain Gra- Ann & Robert Jones
 
Dog Pups 9-12 Months
1.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
2.J.R- Peter & Linda Frey
3.Fox Run Danner- Susan & Doug Tack
 
Bitch Pups 6-9 months
1.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
2.Sow's Ear Redwitch- Paul Hartman/ Karen McCarthy
3.Sonic Vyta- Lyne Arbour
4.Leewinds Mitsou
5.Salishan Soda-Lois Clough
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Bitch Pups 9-12 months
1.Seaview Shanghal-Didi Gough
2.Reidell Dasher-Megan Jones
3.Reidell Cassle- Melaine Reid
 
Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.KaCee Petie- Ken & Kathy Bushell
2.Reidell Magnum- Bill Pinder
3.Hot Pursuit Molson- Cheryl Flaherty
4.Aston Jack- Monica Mills
5.Blackjack- Margaret Routh
 
Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Woodluck Sez Who-Marilyn Mackay-Smith
2.Prestige Farms Oliver-Gilligan & Geroux
3.Farmcliff Duke-Jim Hughes/Kim Hunter
4.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Sue Fay
5.Deegan-Susan & Doug Tack
6.Lands End Buffy-Didi Gough
 
Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Lickity Split Annie- Didi Gough
2.Farmcliffe Holland- Susan & Doug Tack
3.Devon Leah-Richard & Terry Lee
4.MMR Wanda- Peter & Linda Frey
5.Fox Run Chant-Susan & Doug Tack
 
Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Romney Teazle-Richard & Terry Lee
2.Winfall Arles- Don & Wendy Barber
3.Foxport Beetle-Lisa & Fred Stuckless
4.Lickity Split Vanna-Didi Gough
5.Romney Kaz-Jim Hughes/Kim Hunter
6.Reidell Kylie-Yvonne & Ron Downey
 
Veteran Terriers-over 6 years of age
1.Deegan- Susan & Doug Tack
2.Romney Sting-Yvonne & Ron Downey
3.Jocko Hunt Taxi- Julie McClure
 
6-9 Month Puppy Racing Champion & Reserve:
Champion: Lost Acres L'Oreal-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
Reserve: Sow's Ear Redwitch- Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
 



97 JRTCC National Trial

4 of 16

9-12 Month Puppy Racing Champion & Reserve:
Champion:Seaview Shanghal-Didi Gough
Reserve: Romney Winston Cup- Shannon Robichaud
 
10"-12.5" Racing Champion & Reserve:
Champion:Farmcliff Holland- Dough & Susan Tack
Reserve: KaCee Petie- Ken & Kathy Bushell
 
12.5"-15" Racing Champion & Reserve:
Champion: Woodluck Sez Who- Marilyn MacKay-Smith
Reserve: Romney Teazle- Richard & Terry Lee
 
 
Conformation
Judge: Linda Cowasjee
 
Get of Sire
1.Fox Run Dagger- Sandra Ferber
-Fox Run Rivet
2.Bowery Buck- Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
3.Checkmate Jones- David & Susan Crawford
4.Foxnorton Bullet-Rose Reid
5.Winfall Legend- Don & Wendy Barber
5 enteries
 
Produce of Dam
1.Foxport Laser-Michelle Ward
-Little Eden Flicka
-Little Eden Snap
2.Windtree Wild Irish Rose-Bev Dalton
-Windtree Harley
-Windtree Primrose
3 enteries
 
 
Best Family & Reserve:
Best: Fox Run Dagger (with son Fox Run Rivet)- Sandra Ferber
Reserve:Bowery Buck-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
 
Smooth Dog Pups 4-6 Months
1.Naduah Viper-Michelle Ward
2.Ironhorse Comet-A. Des Rochers
3.Brackenridge Buzz-Sue Halfper
4.Legendary Lul-Pamela Riley-Charlebois
4 enteries
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Rough/Broken Dog Pups 4-6 Months
1.Kenswick Cannon-Grant & Lea Boa
2.Rainland Reason-Robert & Linda Fleck
3.Naduah Nitro-Michelle Ward
4.Charade Monarch-Colleen & Paul Lapello
5.Maefield Tonic-Elizabeth Gleason
6.Corkonian Nickleby- Jackie McGowan
12 enteries
 
Smooth Bitch Pups 4-6 Months
1.Rival Dare-Rose Reid
2.Foxport Teaze-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
3.Windtree Breeze-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
4.Autumnwood Blaze-David & Susan Crawford
5.Winfall Peepers-Pamela Riley-Charlebois
8 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Bitch Pups 4-6 Months
1.Buckaroo Rosebonica- Doris Oram
2.Sow's Ear White Riot- Karen McCarthy
3.Windtree Chablis-Bev Dalton
4.Maefield Lyric-Elizabeth Gleason
5.Sow's Ear Snippet-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
6.Orchard Hill Jazz- Lyne Arbour
 
Best 4-6 Month Puppy & Reserve:
Best: Bunkaroo Rosebonica- Doris Oram
Reserve: Michelle Ward
 
Child Handler
1.Romney Teazle- Samantha Lee
2.Reidell Daisy- Megan Jones
3.Bowery Buck-Devon Dander
4.The Hollow Flynn- Clay Godin
5.Foxport Maverick- Drew Dander
6.Hot Pursuit Jake-Jordan Nizich
13 enteries
 
Junior Handler
1.Bowery Buck- Jonathan Lee
2.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddlington
3.Foxport Dizzy Devil-Courtenay Boddlington
4.Leewinds Gavin-Astley Ga
5.Romney Calliope-Lindsay Kincaid
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6.Hot Pursuit Jake-Kiel Nizich
7 enteries
 
Veteran Dog-over 6 years of age
1.Beau Jeste Bentley-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
1 entry
 
Veteran Bitch
1.Reidell Fable-Rose Reid
2.Fox Run Ducky-Wayne & Marla Robinson
3.Punch-David & Susan Crawford
4.Jocko Hunt Taxi-Julie McClure
5.Birch Hills Fantasy-Jackie McGowan
 
Best Veteran Terrier & Reserve:
Best: Reidell Fable- Rose Reid
Reserve: Beau Jeste Bentley
 
Bred By Exhibitor Dog
1.Fox Run Sonic- Sandra Ferber
2.Foxport Maverick- Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
3.Cedarcrest Tyson-Neil & Pam Caine
4.Windever Tack- Grant & Lea Boa
5. Wynfield Gambit- Wendy Coles
6.Wish'n Star Pendragon- Cathy Boddlington
7 enteries
 
Bred By Exhibitor Bitch
1.Conquest Minute- N.Gaye Redpath
2. Little Eden Snap- Michelle Ward
3.Fox Run Sly-Sandra Ferber
4.Rainland Rae-Robert & Linda Fleck
5.Windever Shelby- Grant & Lea Boa
6.Vagabond Copper-Wayne & Marla Robinson
11 enteries
 
Best Bred By Exhibitor Terrier & Reserve:
Best: Conquest Mintue- N.Gaye Redpath
Reserve: Fox Run Sonic- Sandra Ferber
 
Foreign Bred Dog
1.Wesworld Whiteout- Bev Dalton
2.Kelleen Scout of Quailoak-Greg Boyland
3.The Hollow Flynn- Lorie Goding/Carlene Elwood
4.Meadowlake Dollar-Julie McClure
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5.Loblolly Rudy-Robert & Linda Fleck
6.Fox Run Chaps-Grant & Lea Boa
9 enteries
 
Foreign Bred Bitch
1.Rainland Rae-Robert & Linda Fleck
2.Farmcliff Holland-Susan & Doug Tack
3.Round the Bend Quest-Michelle Ward
4.Camelot Focus-Grant & Lea Boa
5.The Hollow Hurricane Hattie-Bev Dalton
6.Lickity Split Vanna-Didi Gough
 
Best Foreign Bred Terrier & Reserve:
Best: Rainland Rae- Robert & Linda Fleck
Reserve:Farmcliffe Holland-Susan & Doug Tack
 
Canadian Bred Dog Pup 6-12 Months
1.White Phantom Magic-Rose Smoke
2.Vagabond Viper-Paul & Kellie Gillman
3.Brackenridge Sterling Moss-Marilyn Johann
4.Reidell Buddy-Mary Vicko
5.Conquest Dieter-Arnold Stoll
6.Abrain Gra-Ann & Robert Jones
9 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Bitch Pup 6-12 months
1.White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
2.Autumnwood Spice-David & Susan Crawford
3.Heartbreak Harlowe-Marilyn Johann
4.White Phantom Isabeau-Paul & Colleen Lapello
5.Sonic Vyta-Lyne Arbour
6.Ironhorse Tosha-A.Des Rochers
19 enteries
 
 Best Canadian Bred Puppy & Reserve:
Best: White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
Reserve: White Phantom Magic- Rose Smoke
 
Canadian Bred Dog 10"-12.5"
1.Wynfield Gambi-Wendy Coles
2.Hot Pursuit Molson-Cheryl Flaherty
3.Natural Instinct Radar-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Dog 12.5"-15"
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1.Stryder's Arro- Sandra Ferber
2.Windtree Haley- Bev Dalton
3.Foxport Maverick- Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.Hudson-Michelle Ward
5.Cedarcrest Tyson- Neil & Pam Caine
6.Cedarcrest Ranger- Laura Knowles
13 enteries
 
Best Canadian Bred Dog & Reserve:
Best: Stryder's Arrow-Sandra Ferber
Reserve: Windtree Harley-Bev Dalton
 
Canadian Bred Bitch 10"-12.5"
1.Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
2.Windtree Primrose-Bev Dalton
3.Brush-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.Foxport Keeper-Michelle Ward
5.Raptors Den Duvessa-Bev Dalton
6.Bowery Tuppence-Rhonda Rebhorn
17 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Bitch 12.5"-15"
1.Windever Shelby-Grant & Lea Boa
2.C-Breeze Foxy Lady-Paul & Kelle Gillman
3.Jocko Hunt Zenith-Tim Ward
4.Reidell Daisy-Janis Jones
5.White Phantom Mist-Julie McClure
6.Northfork Cute Miss Ellie-Peggy Cowan
 
Best Canadian Bred Bitch & Reserve:
Best:Conqest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
Reserve:Windever Shelby-Grant & Lea Boa
 
Smooth Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Conquest Keno-Jan Bell
2.Taboo Tuktoyaktuk-Laura Knowles
3.Glenhaven's Shortcut-Geraldine Morin
3 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Fox Run Rivet-N.Gaye Redpath
2.Brackenridge Sterling Moss-Marilyn Johann
3.Sow's Ear Julien-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
4.Farmstead Dice-Sandra Ferber
5.Thimble Farm Fargo-Valerie Wasch
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6.Vagabond Viper
 
Smooth Dog Pps 9-12 Months
1.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
1 entry
 
Rough/Broken Dog Pups 9-12 Months
1.White Phantom Magic-Rose Smoke
2.Little Eden Bazooka-Michelle Ward
3.Fox Run Kid-Lyne Arbour
4.All Seasons Sullivan-Bev Dalton
5.Little Eden Exile-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
6.Reidel Buddy-Mary Vicko
11 enteries
 
Best Dog Pup & Reserve:
Best: Fox Run Rivet- N.Gaye Redpath
Reserve:White Phantom Magic
 
Smooth Bitch Pups 6-9 Months
1.Little Eden Flica-Michele Ward
2.Coldwater Bacall- Robert & Linda Fleck
3.Natural Instinct Twiggy- Ken & Kathy Bushell
4.Brockwood Tuppence- Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
4 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Bitch Pups 6-9 Months
1.Thimble Farm Sire-Val Wasch
2.Sow's Ear Redwitch-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
3.Fox Run Smack-Sandra Ferber
4.Salishan Soda- Lois Clough
5.Sonic Vyta-Lyne Arbour
6.Horsemasters Tardy-Neil & Pam Caine
15 enteries
 
Smooth Bitch Pups 9-12 Months
1.Highland Scout-Catherine Taylor
2.Autumnwood Candy-David & Susan Crawford
3.Rapscallion Frantic- Laura Maher
3 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Bitch Pups 9-12 Months
1.White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
2.Fox Run Dare-Sandra Ferber
3.Ironhorse Tosha-A.Des Rochers
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4.Reidell Cassie-Melaine Reid
5.Wynfield Pearl-Wendy Coles
6.White Phantom Isabeau-Paul & Colleen Lapello
10 enteries
 
Best Bitch Pup & Reserve:
Best: Thimble Farm Siren-Val Wasch
Reserve:White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
 
Puppy Conformation Champion & Reserve:
Champion:Thimble Farm Siren-Val Wasch
Reserve: White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
 
Smooth Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.Loblolly Rudy-Robert & Linda Fleck
2.KaCee Petie-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.Foxnorton Bullet-Rose Reid
4.Hot Pursuit Molson-Cheryl Flaherty
4 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
2.Wesworld Whiteout-Bev Dalton
3.Meadowlake Dollar-Julie McClure
3 enteries
 
Smooth Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Foxport Maverick-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
2.Hudson-Michelle Ward
3.Checkmate Jones-David & Susan Crawford
4.The Hollo Kent-Peter & Linda Frey
5.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Pauline Nizich
5 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Stryder's Arrow-Sandra Ferber
2.Thornbrush Ice-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Kelleen Scout-Greg Boyland
4.Fox Run Chili-Stephain Taylor
5.The Hollow Flynn-Lorie Godin/Carlene Elwood
6.Wintree Harley-Bev Dalton
14 enteries
 
Best Dog & Reserve:
Best: Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
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Reserve:Wesorld Whiteout-Bev Dalton
 
Smooth Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.Seavie Soozi-Didi Gough
2.Ravenswood Just a Lil-Laura Knowles
3.Pack Song Kilnzey-Sally Holmes
4.Foxport Fudge-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
5.Corkonian Sassafras-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
6.Lickity Split Annie-Didi Gough
11 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
2.Farmclif Holland-Susan & Doug Tack
3.Fox Run Choice-Sandra Ferber
4.Rainland Rae-Robert & Linda Fleck
5.Foxport Laser-Michelle Ward
6.Brush-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
17 enteries
 
Smooth Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Lost Acres Revlon-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
2.Conquest Cheeks-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Ridgeview's BonBon-Didi Gough
4.Windrush Josie-Mark Sanders
5.Pengelli Ms Peel-Lois Clough
6.Black Watch Twice-Shirley Buist
6 enteries
 
Rough/Broken Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Little Eden Snap-Michelle Ward
2.Windever Shelby-Grant & Lea Boa
3.Round the Bend Quest-Michelle Ward
4.Lickity Split Vanna-Didi Gough
5.Jocko Hunt Zenith-Tim Ward
6.Camelot Heights Cydnie-Glenda Beville
 
Best Bitch & Reserve
Best: Conquest Mintue-N.Gaye Redpath
Reserve: Lost Acres Revlon-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
 
Conformation Champion & Reserve
Champion: Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
Reserve: Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
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Working Terrier Dog 10"-12.5"
1.KaCee Petie-Ken & Kathy Bushell
1 entry
 
Working Terrier Dog 12.5"-15"
1.Fox Run Sonic-Sandra Ferber
2.Thornbrush Ice-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Fox Run Chili-Stephaine Taylor
4.Hudson-Michelle Ward
5.Brandywine Pilot-James Saul
6.Thimble Farm Target-Val Wasch
7 enteries
 
Best Working Terrier Dog & Reserve
Best:Fox Run Sonic-Sandra Ferber
Reserve:Thornbrush Ice-N.Gaye Redpath
 
Working Terrier Bitch 10"-12.5"
1.Fox Run Demon-Sandra Ferber
2.Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Foxport Laser-Michelle Ward
4.Thimble Farm Clever-Val Wasch
5.Foxport Keeper-Michelle Ward
6.Vagabond Copper-Wayne & Marla Robinson
8 enteries
 
Working Terrier Bitch 12.5"-15"
1.Lost Acres Revlon-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
2.Little Eden Snap-Michelle Ward
3.Fox Run Sly-Sandra Ferber
4.Punch-David & Susan Crawford
4 enteries
 
Best Working Terrier Bitch & Reserve
Best: Fox Run Demon-Sandra Ferber
Reserve: Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
 
Working Terrier Conformation Champion & Reserve
Champion: Fox Run Demon-Sandra Ferber
Reserve: Conquest Minute-N.Gaye Redpath
 
Agility
 
Jumpers 10"-12.5"
1.Meadowlake Divot-Jennifer Hooper
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2.Jake-Mark Sanders
3.Martika-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
4.Chloe-Lisa & Martin Brownschilde
5.Lickity Split Annie-Didi Gough
7 enteries
 
Jumpers 12.5"-15"
1.Ruby-Bill Pinder
2.Pine Creek Little Nemo-Rhonda Rebhorn
3.Farmcliff Duke-Kim Hunter/Jim Hughes
4.Jocko Hunt Alex-Rose Smoke
5.Lickity Split Vanna-Didi Gough
6.Wind Song Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
13 enteries
 
Agility On Lead
1.Foxport Tucker-Wayne & Marla Robinson
2.Baylee Bagoo-Darrin Robichaud
3.Seaview Soozie-Didi Gough
4.Hedgerow Mustang Sally-Rhonda Rebhorn
5.Jessica-Diane Cellini
6.Vagabond Dempsey-Jackie McGowan
 
Agility 2 Off Lead
1.Corkonian Rascal-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnet
2.Jake-Mark Sanders
3.Wind Song Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
4.Reidell Tonka-Dawn Bilz
5.Rebecca-Rose Smoke
6.Lauristan Jackster-Bill Johnson
11 enteries
 
Agility 3-Off Lead Open
1.Meadowlake Divot-Jennifer Hooper
2.Jocko Hunt Alex-Rose Smoke
3.Pine Creek Little Nemo-Rhonda Rebhorn
5 enteries
 
Child/Junior Handler
1.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddlingtn
2.Foxport Dizzy Devil-Courtenay Boddlington
3.Bowery Buck-Jonathan Lee
4.Bowery Buck-Devon Dander
5.Romney Teazle-Samantha Lee
6.Inspector Gadget-Lindsay Kincaid
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High In Trial Agility Award & Reserve:
Champion: Meadowlake Divot- Jennifer Hooper
Reserve:
 
Obedience
 
Subnovice
1.Baylee Bagoo-Darrin Robichaud
2.Inspector Gadget-Heather & Steve Ray
3.Reidell Tonka-Dawn Bilz
7 enteries
 
Novice
1.Abigal-Anne Douglas
2.Foxport Vigor-Betty Sweeney
3.Pine Creek Little Nemo-Rhonda Rebhorn
4.Birch Hills Fantasy-Jackie McGowan
9 enteries
 
Child/Junior Handler
1.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddlington
 
Trailing & Locating
 
Puppies
1.Natural Instinct Missy-Ken & Kathy Bushell
2.Ironhorse Tosha-A.Des Rocher
3.JR-Peter & Linda Frey
4.Ironhorse James Bond-A.Des Rochers
5.Rapscallion Frantic-Laura Maher
6.Little Eden Flurry-Wayne & Marla Robinson
9 enteries
 
Novice
1..Brandyine Aftershock-Wayne & Marla Robinson
2.Inspector Gadget-Heather & Steve Ray
3.C-Breeze ofee-Michelle Murley
4.Meadowlake Divot-Jennifer Hooper
5.Chloe-Lise & Martin Brownshilde
6.Taz-Lorie Godin/Carlene Elwood
10 enteries
 
Open Adult
1.Kelsey of Vagabond -Wayne & Marla Robinson
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2.Corkonian Rosaleen-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
3.Foxport Beetle-Lisa & Fred Stuckless
4.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
5.Foxport Vigor-Betty Sweeney
6.J.D-Margaret Routh
20 enteries
 
Go To Ground
 
Child/Junior Handler
1.Bowery Buck- Jonathan Lee
2.Fox Run Shandy-Jordan DeLine
3.Northfork Cute Miss Ellie-Megan Cowan
4.Romney Teazle-Samantha Lee
5.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddlington
6.Foxport Dizzy Devil-Courtenay Boddlington
7 enteries
 
Novice Puppy
1.Rapscallion Frantic-Laura Maher
2.Brockwood Tuppence-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
3.Brackenridge Rigby-Barb Gentle
4.Vagabond Dixie-Dash-Moe & Jan Barnabe
5.Abrain Gra-Anne & Robert Jones
11 enteries
 
Open Puppy
1.Rapscallion Frantic-Laura Maher
2.Abrain Gra-Ann Jones
3.Brackenridge Rigby-Barb Gentle
4.Brockwood Tuppence-Ian Hughes/Sandra Barnett
5.Pincecrest Nyles-Jennifer & Brent Black
5 enteries
 
Puppt Championship Certificate
1.White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
2.Sow's Ear Redwitch- Paul Hartman/Karne McCarthy
3.JR-Peter & Linda Frey
4.Salishan Soda-Lois Clough
5.White Phantom Isabeau-Paul & Colleen Lapello
6.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
6 enteries
 
Novice Adult
1.Meadowlake Divot-Jennifer Hooper
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2.Corkonian Simon-Moe & Jan Barnabe
3.Natural Instinct Radar-Ken & Kathy Bushell
4.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Paul Nmizich
5.Inspector Gadget-Heather & Steve Ray
5 enteries
 
Open Adult
1.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Pauline Nizich
2.Corkonian Simon-Moe & Jan Barnabe
3.Natural Instinct Radar-Ken & Kathy Bushell
4.Blackwatch Mongrain-Deborah & Ronald Crawford
6 enteries
 
10"-12.5" Championship Certificate
1.Big Sky Annie-Susan & Doug Tack
2.Jake-Mark Sanders
3.Susan Jones-Lois Clough
4.Heaven Hill Kodi-James Saul
5.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
6.JD & Blackjack-Margaret Routh
12 enteries
 
12.5"-15" Championship Certificate Tall
1.Sow's Ear Lasher-Richard & Terry Lee
2.Pengelli Ms. Peel-Lois Clough
3.Farmcliff Duke-Kim Hunter/Jim Hughes
4.Northfork Cute Miss Ellie-Peggy Cowan
5.Lost Acres Revlon-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
6.Windrush Josie-Mark Sanders
14 enteries
 
Puppy Go To Ground Champion & Reserve:
Champion: White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
Reserve:Sow's Ear Redwitch-Paul Hartman/Karen McCarthy
 
Go To Ground Champion & Reserve:
Champion: Sow's Ear Lasher-Richard & Terry Lee
Reserve:Pengelli Ms Peel-Lois Clough
 


